Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com
SES320 - 2400
& REGENERATION SYSTEM
INSULATING OIL CONDITIONING
Transformer Dry-Out Optional Oil Regeneration Oil Conditioning
Synthetic Ester Fluids
Natural Ester Fluids
Silicone Fluids
Mineral Insulating Oils
SCAN THE QR CODE TO VISIT OUR WEBSITE
MOBILE OPTIONS
STATIONARY &
CUSTOMIZABLE
Tකඍඉගඕඍඖග Sගඉඏඍඛ
Oil Heating
    The fluid is gently
heated to reduce the
viscosity in
preparation for the
vacuum dehydration
and optional
adsorbent treatment
stages.
Polar Contaminant
Adsorption (optional)
    The heated fluid
then passes through
an optional (bypass
included) adsorbent
media process that
removes acids, color
bodies and other
polar contaminants.
Filtration (3μ β200)
    The next treatment
phase uses long life,
low pressure drop,
pleated synthetic filter
media to remove
99.9% of all
particulate > than 3
microns.
Vacuum Dehydration
& Degasification
    Vacuum and high
efficiency thin film low
temperature
evaporation is used to
remove dissolved
water and dissolved
gases.
Filtration (0.5μ β75)
    A polishing filter
completes the
process. Pleated
synthetic filter media
is used to remove
98.7% of all
particulate > than
0.5 microns.
Ready for Use
    The conditioned oil
is now ready for use.
Discharge flow rate
and pressure are
adjustable to
accommodate the
application
requirements.
     The SESCO SES320 series of insulating oil
conditioning and regeneration systems have
been manufactured for more than 30 years and
can be found in the power generation,
transmission, distribution and transformer
manufacturing industries world-wide.
     The SES320 family of oil purifiers are used
to condition new and recondition in service
insulating fluids for use in high voltage
electrical equipment. The SES320R
incorporates an optional adsorbent treatment
stage to add oil regeneration capability.
     All SES320 models are designed to “single
pass” oil processing performance standards to
accommodate transformer maintenance and
commissioning requirements.
     The SES321-600 and SES321-900 are
compact, versatile, easy to tow, trailer mounted
pre-configured systems with relatively few
options.
 The SES320-900 through SES320-3000, are
fully configurable, and available in stationary
skid as well as numerous mobile versions.
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com 1
Iඖගක඗ඌඝඋගඑ඗ඖ
Iඖගක඗ඌඝඋගඑ඗ඖ ຽ
Cඉ඘ඉඊඑඔඑගඑඍඛ
Cඉ඘ඉඊඑඔඑගඑඍඛ
*Safe energized transformer processing is procedure dependent and
requires an experienced transformer service technician.
** A redundant vacuum pump configuration is required to achieve for
holding pressures < 0.5 torr while filling.
Design Flow Rate   40 GPM  |  9060 LPH
Max Flow Rate    43 GPM  |  9780 LPH
Vacuum Capacity @ 1 Torr  1150 - 1750 CFM
Processing Vacuum  Range 2.0 - 0.2 Torr
Electric Heating Capacity 160 - 224 kW
Electric Heat Watt Density 11.5 W/in²
Processing Temperature Adjustable  40-87 C°
Filtration Stages  2
Filtration Efficiency ßx ≥ 1000 @ 3 μ
ßx ≥ 200 @ 0.5 μ
Inlet Pressure  7  -  25 psia
Outlet Pressure 75 lbf/in2
Seal Material  Fluorocarbon
Standard Control System  HMI w/ Automatic
System Protection
Electrical Classification NEMA, IEC
Power Supply
575V / 3ɸ / 60Hz
480V / 3ɸ / 60Hz
240V / 3ɸ / 60Hz
380V / 3ɸ / 50Hz
Power Consumption 60 - 260 kW
Fuel Oil Burner Heating  230kW & 350kW
Processing Rate Derate processing rate by 25%
(Multiple Passes Recommended)
Dielectric Strength
(ASTM-D1816-84A)
(2 mm gap)
> 60 kV
Moisture Content
Single pass
(ASTM-D1533-88)
100 ppm reduced to < 40 ppm
Moisture Content
3 Passes
(ASTM-D1533-88)
200 ppm reduced to < 30 ppm
Total Gas Content
Single Pass
(ASTM-D2945)
Saturation reduced to < 0.25%
Total Gas Content
3 Passes
(ASTM-D2945)
Saturation reduced to < 0.15%
Particulate Content 99.8% > 1 μ
Processing Temperature
(Adjustable)
Min 170 F° | 76 C°
Max Limit 190 F° | 88 C°
Processing Vacuum Level 1.5 - 0.2 Torr
Dielectric Strength
(ASTM-D1816-84A)
(2 mm gap)
> 65 kV
Moisture Content
Single pass
(ASTM-D1533-88)
100 ppm reduced to < 10 ppm
50 ppm reduced to < 5 ppm
Moisture Content
3 Passes
(ASTM-D1533-88)
100 ppm reduced to < 2 ppm
Total Gas Content
Single Pass
(ASTM-D2945)
Saturation reduced to < 0.25%
Total Gas Content
3 Passes
(ASTM-D2945)
Saturation reduced to < 0.15%
Particulate Content
99.9% > 1 μ
97.8% > ½ μ
Processing Temperature
(Adjustable)
Min 120 F° | 49 C°
Max Limit 190 F° | 88 C°
Processing Vacuum Level 1.5 - 0.3 Torr
Pඍකඎ඗කඕඉඖඋඍ ຽ
        S඘ඍඋඑඎඑඋඉගඑ඗ඖඛ
2
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com
Processing Rate Derate processing rate by 25%
(Multiple Passes Recommended)
Dielectric Strength
(ASTM-D1816-84A)
(2 mm gap)
> 60 kV
Moisture Content
Single pass
(ASTM-D1533-88)
200 ppm reduced to < 100 ppm
Moisture Content
3 Passes
(ASTM-D1533-88)
200 ppm reduced to < 60 ppm
Total Gas Content
Single Pass
(ASTM-D2945)
Saturation reduced to < 0.25%
Total Gas Content
3 Passes
(ASTM-D2945)
Saturation reduced to < 0.15%
Particulate Content 99.8% > 1 μ
Processing Temperature
(Adjustable)
Min 170 F° | 76 C°
Max Limit 190 F° | 88 C°
Processing Vacuum Level 1.5 - 0.2 Torr
Pක඗උඍඛඛඑඖඏ Pඍකඎ඗කඕඉඖඋඍ
຺ S඘ඍඋඑඎඑඋඉගඑ඗ඖඛ
Pඐඡඛඑඋඉඔ Dඉගඉ
* Dimensions and weight will vary with options
Inlet Connection  2.0 NPT
Outlet Connection  1.5 NPT
External Vacuum
Connection  4” CAM
Length 160” - 188”
Width 82”
Height 93”
Minimum Weight 8500
M඗ඊඑඔඍ A඘඘ඔඑඋඉගඑ඗ඖ
Sගඉගඑ඗ඖඉකඡ A඘඘ඔඑඋඉගඑ඗ඖ
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com 3
Inlet Connection  2.0” NPT
Outlet Connection  1.5” NPT
External Vacuum
Connection  4” CAM
Min Length 216”
Width 86”-90”
Height 93”- 99”
Minimum Weight 8900
Max Length 282”
* Dimensions and weight will vary with options
Typical
Mobile
Layout
  Completely Customizable
  Numerous Mobile Options
  Variable Speed Flow Rate

Automatic Temperature &
Chamber Level Control
  Two Stage Vacuum System

Vane, Piston, & Dry Screw
Backing Pump Options

Low Maintenance Vacuum
Booster Pump
  Multi-Stage Degasification System
  Automatic Foam Control System

Positive Displacement Low Speed
Inlet & Discharge Oil Pumps
  Low Watt Density Oil Heating System

7 Inch ASME Code Filter Housings
(outer diameter)
  Discharge Flow & Totaling Rate Meters
  System Full Scale Vacuum Gauge

Color Touchscreen Control System
with Data Logging

Optional Switch and Pilot Light
Control System
Sගඉඖඌඉකඌ Fඍඉගඝකඍඛ
Sගඉඖඌඉකඌ Fඍඉගඝකඍඛ
4
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com
Pක඗උඍඛඛ඗ක PN
C඗ඖඎඑඏඝකඉගඑ඗ඖ
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com 5
6
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com
M඗ඊඑඔඍ M඗ඝඖගඑඖඏ
O඘ගඑ඗ඖඛ
Cඝඛග඗ඕඑජඉඊඔඍ M඗ඊඑඔඍ A඘඘ඔඑඋඉගඑ඗ඖඛ
SES953
ISO C඗ඖගඉඑඖඍක
SESCO offers a wide variety of mounting options to address specific
operational requirements and/or restrictions.
All mobile packages can be upgraded with oil processor accessories to
extend or enhance the package transformer service capabilities.
Each mobile application can be upgraded with options designed for
increased practicality and comfort in order to further accommodate your
needs.
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com 7
Dකඡ Vඉඖ Tකඉඑඔඍක
M඗ඊඑඔඍ M඗ඝඖගඑඖඏ
O඘ගඑ඗ඖඛ (C඗ඖග.)
SES954
OPTIONAL
STORAGE OR
GENERATOR
AREA
CONTROL
AREA
OPEN SPACE FOR
MAINTENANCE
8
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com
M඗ඊඑඔඍ M඗ඝඖගඑඖඏ
O඘ගඑ඗ඖඛ
B඗ච Tකඝඋඓ
SES952
OPTIONAL
HOSE REELS
OPEN
AREA
OPTIONAL
PARTITION
CONTROL
AREA
OPEN
AREA
Overhang
Storage Area
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com 9
M඗ඊඑඔඍ M඗ඝඖගඑඖඏ
O඘ගඑ඗ඖඛ (C඗ඖග.)
Dඍඋඓ Oඞඍක Cඉකඏ඗ Tකඉඑඔඍක
(34” deck height, no wheel wells, 96” - 102” width)
SES951
First Stage Filter Elements (4)
Pleated Synthetic Media (5 μ β200 Efficiency)
Second Stage Filter Elements (4)
Pleated Synthetic Media (½ μ β75 Efficiency)
Vacuum Chamber Dispersal Elements (1 set)
Vacuum Pump Oil  (20 L)
Gasket Kit
Aඋඋඍඛඛ඗කඑඍඛ
Pඉකගඛ ຽ
Aඋඋඍඛඛ඗කඑඍඛ
Sගඉඖඌඉකඌ S඘ඉකඍ Pඉකගඛ Kඑග
10
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc. SESCO 3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
Phone:(260) 422-1671 Fax:(260) 424-0607 E-Mail: sesco@sesco-inc.com
(Fuses are not required)
SES425-E
SES425-HOS
TRANSFORMER VACUUM
PRV MANIFOLDS
LIQUID NITROGEN
COLD TRAP
(9.25 L) SES327
SES330S
SES330SPD
INLET OIL
BOOSTER  PUMPS
DRY AIR SYSTEM
SES329
Accessories (Page 10)
CUSTOM SES320-2400 PACKAGE
To request a quotation for your customized SES320 - 2400 package, fill in the three
categories below with the numbers that correspond to your desired options. Use the
tables shown on previous pages as guides for generating each number.
Processor Configuration (Page 5)
Mobility Options (Pages 6 - 9)
Systems Engineering & Sales Co. Inc.
3805 East Pontiac Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46803
(260) 422-1671
SES320 - 2400
SES 95
SES320A
 SES952
SES954
SES953 SES951
3 Pඉකග Pඉඋඓඉඏඍ
Pඉකග Nඝඕඊඍක